

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 413 by Senator Miller

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3 in its
3 entirety and insert "Code of Criminal Procedure Articles 893(I)(4) and 897(A)(introductory
4 paragraph) and (B)(introductory paragraph), relative to probation;"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, delete line 5 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 6 delete "injuring, or first
7 degree negligent injuring;" and insert "of certain offenses;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, delete lines 8 through 17 in their entirety and on page 2 delete lines 1 and 2 in
10 their entirety and at the beginning of line 3 delete "of 897(A) are hereby amended" and insert
11 "Section 1. Code of Criminal Procedure Articles 893(I)(4) and 897(A)(introductory
12 paragraph) and (B)(introductory paragraph) are hereby amended and reenacted"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 2, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert the following:

15 "I.
16 * * *"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 2, line 7, after "**provisions of**" delete the remainder of the line

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 2, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert "**while intoxicated, vehicular homicide,**
21 **or first**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

23 On page 2, after line 18, add the following:

24 "B. In a misdemeanor case, **other than for a conviction of vehicular**
25 **negligent injuring,** the court may terminate the defendant's suspended sentence or
26 probation and discharge him at any time when all of the following conditions are
27 met:
28 * * *"